Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Sipai Health Technology Co., Ltd. 思派健康科技有限公司

(A company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 0314)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Sipai Health Technology Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that the address of the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to 19th Floor, Golden Centre, 188 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong with effect from 21 December 2023.

The telephone number, fax number and website address of the Company remain unchanged.

By order of the Board
Sipai Health Technology Co., Ltd.
MA Xuguang

Chairman of the Board and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 21 December 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. MA Xuguang and Mr. LI Ji as executive directors, Mr. YAO Leiwen as non-executive director, Mr. CHANG Stanley Yi (張翊, alias 張翌軒), Mr. FAN Xin, Mr. HE Haijian and Ms. HUANG Bei as independent non-executive directors.